

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 448 OF 2026**

Sheetal Kishanchand Tajwani ..Petitioner  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2026**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6690 OF 2025**

Mr. Ajay Bhise, i/by Deepali Kedar, for the petitioner in all.  
Mr. S V Gavand, APP for Respondent-State in all.  
API – D M Waghmare, EOW, Pune City in WP/6690/2025  
PSI – Wakankar, EOW, Pimpri-Chinchwad.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.  
DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Mr. Gavand, the learned APP seeks a short accommodation, as Ms. M. M. Deshmukh the learned Public Prosecutor, who is briefed in the matter, is in personal difficulty.
3. At the request of Mr. Gavand, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, 'High on Board' as a fresh matter.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**