



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.6690 OF 2025**

Sheetal Kisanchand Tejwani ... Petitioner  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.105 OF 2026

Sheetal Kisanchand Tejwani ... Petitioner  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.448 OF 2026

Sheetal Kisanchand Tejwani ... Petitioner  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Ajay Bhise with Ms. Deepali Kedar, for Petitioner in WP Nos.6690 of 2025, 105 of 2026 and 448 of 2026.

Ms. Mankuwar Deshmukh, I/c Public Prosecutor with Mr. S.V.Gawand, APP for State in WP No.6690 of 2025 and WP No.105 of 2026.

Mr. S.V.Gawand, APP for State in WP No.448 of 2026.

Mr. D.M.Waghmare, API, EOW, Pune City present.

Mr. Sarang Thakare, PSI, Bavdhan Police Station present.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 23 FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Closed for Orders.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**